ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION

(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap. 541, sub. leg. I) (Sections 18 and 19 of the Regulation)

NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ELECTIONS PUBLICATION SUB-SUBSECTOR

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Publication sub-subsector :

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form

Name of Candidate Address

SHEN PENG YING FLAT A, 1/F, BLOCK 7 PROVIDENT

CENTRE, 33 WHARF ROAD, NORTH

POINT, HONG KONG

NG CHING YEE FLAT C, 5/F, JADE GARDEN, 6 EDE ROAD,

KOWLOON TONG, KLN

LEE CHO JAT FLAT B, 3/F BLK 7, PROVIDENT CENTRE,

NORTH POINT, HONG KONG

CHAN MAN HUNG FLAT C, 25/F, TOWER 1, CENTRAL PARK,

18 HOI TING ROAD, KOWLOON, H.K.

WONG EDWARD SING 5B ROYAL GARDEN, 27 REPULSE BAY

ROAD, HK

WONG HAN 7B, BLOCK 3, GRAND PACIFIC VIEWS, SIU

LAM, H.K.

CHAN CHUNG LING 13/F, GREATMANY CENTRE, 109-115

QUEEN'S ROAD EAST, WANCHAI, H.K.

LI HING SANG FLAT A, 4/F, BLOCK 1 RICHWOOD PARK,

NO. 33 LO FAI ROAD, TAI PO, N.T.

SHEK HON KEI G/F, NO 516 NATHAN ROAD, YAU MA TEI,

KLN

LO CHI HONG 26A, SWANHILL MANSION, 198 ELECTRIC

ROAD, NORTH POINT

HUI CHIU MING FLAT B, 8/F, CHAI KUNG MANSION,

TAIKOO SHING, HONG KONG

SINN KWOK CHUNG FLAT 15B, BLOCK 2, CAVENDISH

PATRICK HEIGHTS, NO.33 PERKINS ROAD,

JARDINE'S LOOKOUT, HK

YEUNG KAM KAI FLAT B, 19/F, BLOCK 6, PROVIDENT

CENTRE, 31 WHARF ROAD, NORTH

POINT, HONG KONG

TSANG HIP TAI FLAT A, 3/F, BLOCK 3, PROVIDENT

CENTRE, NORTH POINT, HONG KONG

LEE KA KUI 10A, BLOCK 3, PACIFIC PALISADES, NO. 1

BRAEMAR HILL ROAD, NORTH POINT

As the number of validly nominated candidates for the above sub-subsector is not more than the number of Members of the Election Committee to be returned for that sub-subsector, notice is hereby given for the purpose of section 25(1) of the Schedule to the Chief Executive Election Ordinance (Cap. 569) that the above candidates are declared to be duly elected as Members of the Election Committee in the election of the above sub-subsector.

22 November 2011

MAK Tse-ling, Elaine Returning Officer

for the Sports, Performing Arts, Culture and Publication subsector